ETP® Keyless Shaft
Mount Connections
CD-ROM Sizing
SoftwareCD-ROM Sizing
Software
®
ETP-KN (Knifeholder) Pages 14-15
Use for positioning and fastening circular knives

F
Rated
lbs.
Screw
Tightening
torque ft.
lbs.
Hex
Head
Size
mm
No. of
Screws
Weight
ounces
ETP-R15 15 23 38 28.5 17 30 34 22 1057 4 8 4 4
ETP-R20 20 28 45 35 22 37 41 66 2023 4 8 5 6
ETP-R25 25 34 49 40 27 43 46 129 3147 4 8 7 7
ETP-R30 30 41 57 47.5 32 47 51 188 3822 4 8 7 10
ETP-R35 35 47 63 53.5 37 55 59 288 5017 4 8 9 14
ETP-R40 40 53 70 60.5 43 63 67 443 6744 4 8 9 19
ETP-R45 45 59 77 66.5 49 69 73 664 8993 7 8 9 25
ETP-R50 50 65 83 72.5 53 76 80 959 11690 7 10 9 30
ETP-CLASSIC® R - Stainless Steel Metric Sizes
d
mm
D

F
Rated
lbs.
Screw
Tightening
torque
ft. lbs
Hex
Head
Size
mm
No. of
Screws
Weight
ounces
ETP-15 15 23 38 28.5 17 30 35 41 1635 3.7 4 3 4
ETP-19 19 28 45 35 21 37 42 74 2374 5.9 4 3 6
ETP-20 20 28 45 35 22 37 42 92 2800 5.9 4 3 6
ETP-22 22 32 49 40 22 37 42 100 2755 5.9 4 4 7
ETP-24 24 34 49 40 25 40 45 148 3740 5.9 4 4 7
ETP-25 25 34 49 40 27 43 48 184 4480 5.9 4 4 7
ETP-28 28 39 55 46 29 45 50 221 4793 5.9 4 4 9
ETP-30 30 41 57 47.5 32 47 52 310 6272 5.9 4 4 10
ETP-32 32 43 60 50.5 34 52 57 310 5891 5.9 4 4 12
ETP-35 35 47 63 53.5 37 55 60 479 8310 5.9 4 6 14
ETP-38 38 50 65 56 41 59 64 553 8848 5.9 4 6 15
ETP-40 40 53 70 60.5 43 63 68 693 10528 5.9 4 6 19
ETP-42 42 55 70 60.5 45 65 70 693 10035 5.9 4 6 19
ETP-45 45 59 77 66.5 49 69 75 951 12835 9.6 5 6 25
ETP-48 48 62 80 69.5 52 73 79 1158 14649 9.6 5 6 27
ETP-50 50 65 83 72.5 53 76 82 1401 17024 9.6 5 6 30
ETP-55 55 71 88 78 58 82 88 1844 20361 9.6 5 8 37
ETP-60 60 77 95 84.5 64 90 96 2508 25312 9.6 5 8 48
ETP-65 65 84 102 91 68 96 102 2581 24192 9.6 5 8 59
ETP-70 70 90 113 99 72 99 107 3835 33376 23.6 6 6 72
ETP-75 75 95 118 104 85 114 122 4646 37632 23.6 6 6 88
ETP-80 80 100 123 109 90 120 128 6490 49280 23.6 6 6 94
ETP-85 85 106 129 115 95 125 133 6490 46368 23.6 6 6 109
ETP-90 90 112 135 121 100 133 141 8112 54656 23.6 6 8 124
ETP-95 95 120 143 129 105 139 147 9440 60256 23.6 6 8 157
ETP-100 100 125 148 134 110 145 153 11431 69440 23.6 6 8 172
d
inch
D
mm

Rated
lbs.
Radial
Force
lbs.
Screw
Tightening
Torque
ft. lbs.
Hex
Head
Size
mm
Weight
ounces
ETP-ER15 15 18 46 25 39 19 53 34 1371 112 3.6 5 6
ETP-ER 5/8" 15.88 19 47 26 40 20.3 54 39 1506 112 3.6 5 7
ETP-ER 3/4" 19.05 23 50.5 28 42 21.9 55 63 2023 225 3.6 5 7
ETP-ER20 20 24 51.5 30 44 22 56 81 2473 225 3.6 5 7
ETP-ER 7/8" 22.23 27 55.5 32 46 24.4 57 95 2158 270 3.6 5 9
ETP-ER25 25 30 58 35 49 26 58 169 4046 337 3.6 5 11
ETP-ER 1" 25.4 31 59 35 49 26.1 58 140 3372 337 3.6 5 11
ETP-ER 1-1/8" 28.58 35 63.5 39 53 28.5 59 214 3595 405 3.6 5 12
ETP-ER30 30 36 64.5 40 54 28 59 280 5621 450 3.6 5 13
ETP-ER 1-1/4" 31.75 39 68.5 42 56 31.1 58 317 6097 495 3.6 5 15
ETP-ER35 35 42 73 45 59 31 58 472 8094 562 3.6 5 16
ETP-ER 1-1/2" 38.1 46 84.5 52 72 36.6 58 656 10340 630 15.5 8 30
ETP-ER40 40 48 86.5 55 75 37 59 811 12365 674 15.5 8 33
ETP-ER45 45 54 93 58 78 39.3 59 1032 13939 787 15.5 8 38
ETP-ER50 50 60 98.5 60 80 42 60 1401 17086 1012 15.5 8 43
ETP-ER 2" 50.8 61 101.5 60 80 45.2 60 1401 16635 1012 15.5 8 46
ETP-ER60 60 73 115.5 70 90 53.3 59 2434 24728 1191 15.5 8 67
ETP-ER70 70 85 135.5 85 109 62 59 4130 29225 1439 29 10 107
ETP-ER80 80 97 145.5 95 119 65.9 61 6417 40466 1686 29 10 132
ETP-EXPRESS® R - Stainless Steel Metric Sizes
8
ETP-TECHNO®
ETP Techno is the high precision bushing among the ETP Hub-Shaft connections. It is designed for high

mm
L3
mm
L4
mm
S
mm
M1
mm
M2
mm
K-6-C 6 12 23 25 17 10 20 24 3.5 5 1.5 2-M4 X 8 2-M4
K-7-C 7 12 23 25 17 10 20 24 3.5 5 1.5 2-M4 X 8 2-M4
K-8-C 8 15 26 28 20 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 X 10 3-M4
K-9-C 9 15 26 28 20 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 X 10 3-M4
K-10-C 10 18 29 31 23 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 X 10 3-M4
K-11-C 11 18 29 31 23 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 X 10 3-M4
K-12-C 12 20 31 33 25 12 24 28 5 5 2 4-M4 X 10 2-M4
K-14-C 14 22 33 35 27 12 24 28 5 5 2 4-M4 X 10 2-M4
K-15-C 15 23 36 39 29 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 X 12 2-M5
K-16-C 16 24 37 40 30 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 X 12 2-M5
K-17-C 17 26 39 42 32 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 X 12 2-M5
K-18-C 18 26 39 42 32 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 X 12 2-M5
K-19-C 19 28 41 44 34 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 X 12 2-M5
K-20-C 20 28 41 44 34 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 X 12 2-M5
K-22-C 22 32 45 48 38 16 33 38 6.5 8 2.5 6-M5 X 14 2-M5
K-24-C 24 34 47 50 40 16 33 38 6.5 8 2.5 6-M5 X 14 2-M5
K-25-C 25 34 47 50 40 16 33 38 6.5 8 2.5 6-M5 X 14 2-M5
K-28-C 28 39 59 62 47 20 39 45 7.5 9 2.5 6-M6 X 16 2-M6
K-30-C 30 41 61 64 49 20 39 45 7.5 9 2.5 6-M6 X 16 2-M6
K-32-C 32 43 63 66 51 20 39 45 7.5 9 2.5 6-M6 X 16 2-M6
K-35-C 35 47 67 70 55 22 43 49 8 10 3 8-M6 X 18 2-M6
12